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S0-2023-784: AUTHORIZING THE CONDUCT OF THE 2023 YEAR-END CAPABILITY
BUILDING SEMINAR-WORKSHOP (LUZON CLUSTER) ON DENR ACTION CENTER/
HOTLINE 888 OPERATIONS AND TICKETS' RESOLUTION

1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Nov 21, 2023 at 11:29 AM
To: Carina Labastilla <cllabastilla@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, Joe-Mar Perez
<jperez@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Action Center <ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo
Jr." <usecais@denr.gov.ph>, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, encarmilap21@gmail.com,
oula.mines.denr@gmail.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao
<usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, Office of the Undersecretary Analiza
Rebuelta-Teh <usec.fiscc@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Office of the Director
<legal.od@denr.gov.ph>, las.denr@gmail.com, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com" <nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, "Dexter M. Tindoc"
<DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Office of the Director <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "Artchie H. Limbaga"
<ahlimbaga@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "Madonna V. Ramirez"
<mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, dirffms.denr@gmail.com, Elenida Basug
<edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, cco.denr@yahoo.com, IAS Management Audit Division <ias-mad@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the
Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, "Arlene A. Romasanta"
<aaromasanta@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning & Policy Studies Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PPS Policy Studies
Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "ppdppso@yahoo.com" <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, perezazisah@gmail.com,
psddivision@gmail.com, "pps-od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>,
"rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>,
inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph, fred.wem@gmail.com, records@fmb.denr.gov.ph,
emb@emb.gov.ph, nolierdb@gmail.com, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, mgb.denr@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph,
Ippdpolicy@gmail.com, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, records@bmb.gov.ph, Land
Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>, npd@bmb.gov.ph, afmd@erdb.denr.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph,
mgbhrms@gmail.com, director@bmb.gov.ph, admin-Imb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, records@mgb.gov.ph,
recordsunit@erdb.denr.gov.ph, bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, admin@bmb.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph,
central@mgb.gov.ph, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, "fleetzip@yahoo.com"
<fleetzip@yahoo.com>, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
fppkmd.fpss@fmb.denr.gov.ph, marloualutaya@gmail.com, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph,
library@mgb.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, coastalandmarine@gmail.com, records@namria.gov.ph, "Zenaida A. Leano"
<ZALeano@denr.gov.ph>, "zaleano@namria.gov.ph" <zaleano@namria.gov.ph>, "admtr_namria@yahoo.com"
<admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, pntiangco@namria.gov.ph, "namria@denr.gov.ph" <namria@denr.gov.ph>,
"corporatesecretary@llda.gov.ph" <corporatesecretary@llda.gov.ph>, DENR Laguna Lake Dev Authority <llda@denr.gov.ph>,
records@llda.gov.ph, foi.ro@llda.gov.ph, "ogm@llda.gov.ph" <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, "admin_llda@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
llda@denr.gov.ph>, "belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph" <belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph>, "personnel@nwrb.gov.ph"
<personnel@nwrb.gov.ph>, "caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph" <caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph>, recordsofficer@nwrb.gov.ph,
nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph, "nwrbphil@gmail.com" <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, "admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
nwrb@denr.gov.ph>, "efleri@yahoo.com" <efleri@yahoo.com>, "nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <nwrb@denr.gov.ph>,
afd@nwrb.gov.ph, oed@pcsd.gov.ph, "webmaster@pcsd.ph" <webmaster@pcsd.ph>, president_nrdc@yahoo.com,
nrdc.op@gmail.com, admin.nrdc@gmail.com, records.nrdc@gmail.com, "jedionela@pmdc.gov.ph"
<jedionela@pmdc.gov.ph>, "info@pmdc.com.ph" <inffo@pmdc.com.ph>, oardmsncr@gmail.com,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, denrncrored@gmail.com,
gssrecords2020@gmail.com, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CAR
<denr.recordscar@gmail.com>, "denr1ored@yahoo.com" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin Region 1
<denr1admdiv@gmail.com>, denro1adrecords@gmail.com, "kitmoreno@gmail.com" <kitmoreno@gmail.com>,
"adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com" <adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>,
"hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com" <hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com>, "denr1rict@gmail.com" <denr1rict@gmail.com>,
meanecesito@gmail.com, "rpao_1@yahoo.com" <rpao_1@yahoo.com>, "admin-r2@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r2@denr.gov.ph>,
denr02_landrecords2015@yahoo.com, "rondamapong@yahoo.com" <rondamapong@yahoo.com>,
"adm.generalrecords@gmail.com" <adm.generalrecords@gmail.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>,
"adm.denr2@yahoo.com" <adm.denr2@yahoo.com>, liliadeleonabel@gmail.com, "gilaromin@gmail.com"
<gilaromin@gmail.com>, "denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "denrpmd02@yahoo.com”
<denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, ardmsr02@gmail.com, "genrecordsro2@yahoo.com" <genrecordsro2@yahoo.com>, DENR



Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, "ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>, "recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com"
<recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, "dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com" <dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, "rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>,
"red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "rpao4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpao4a@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com"
<ored4a@yahoo.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com”
<denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Donna Gordove
<dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "denr4blegal@gmail.com"
<denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com"
<pmd_mimad4b@yahoo.com>, "denr5.lpdd@gmail.com" <denr5.lpdd@gmail.com>, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com”
<pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com, 2014admn5@gmail.com, "personnel.section@yahoo.com"
<personnel.section@yahoo.com>, Records DENR V <recordsdenr5@gmail.com>, "r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>,
"admin-r5@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r5@denr.gov.ph>, embcar_baguio0566@yahoo.com, CAR EMB Records
<records@car.emb.gov.ph>, recordscar@emb.gov.ph, ord@car.emb.gov.ph, recordsncr@emb.gov.ph, recordsr1
<recordsr1@emb.gov.ph>, ri@emb.gov.ph, recordsr2@emb.gov.ph, emb_r02@yahoo.com, recordsr3@emb.gov.ph,
recordscalabarzon@emb.gov.ph, rdébrecords@emb.gov.ph, embr5 <embr5@emb.gov.ph>, irarocellebenedito@yahoo.com,
recordsr5@emb.gov.ph, mis_emb_r5@yahoo.com, car@mgb.gov.ph, mgb.cordillera@gmail.com, car_mgb@yahoo.com,
MGB region1 <region1@mgb.gov.ph>, mgb_ro1@yahoo.com, mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph, fadregion2@gmail.com,
region2@mgb.gov.ph, mgbr3@yahoo.com, region3@mgb.gov.ph, adrec.mgb4a@gmail.com, region4a@mgb.gov.ph,
reyfallesgon0321@gmail.com, regiondb@mgb.gov.ph, mines_4b@yahoo.com, mgbrb5records@gmail.com, MGB region5
<region5@mgb.gov.ph>

Cc: HRDS Training and Development Division <hrds-tdd@denr.gov.ph>, Wilson Henson <wehenson@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for
Human Resource and Strategic Communication and Sectoral Initiatives <asec.hrscsi@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.

Very truly yours,

JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA

OIC-Chief, Records Management Division

Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph

VOIP: 1150/ 1149

Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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